



DHD#10 ANNOUNCES HOLIDAY OFFICE CLOSURE

January 11, 2024 – District Health Department #10 (DHD#10) offices and the DHD#10 Water Testing Lab will be closed Monday, January 15, 2024, in observance of Martin Luther King Jr Day.

All DHD#10 offices and the DHD#10 Water Testing Lab will reopen as scheduled on Tuesday, January 16, 2024.

For more information about DHD#10, office locations, or hours of operation, please visit https://www.dhd10.org/.

###



MEDIA CONTACT

Nicholas Eckhart Public Information Officer O: 616-500-0246 C: 575-405-9082 E: neckhart@dhd10.org



COUNTIES SERVED:

Crawford Kalkaska Lake Manistee Mason Mecosta Missaukee Newaygo Oceana Wexford



www.dhd10.org



www.facebook.com/DHD10



districthealthdept10



Proud member of the <u>Northern</u> <u>Michigan Public</u> <u>Health Alliance</u>: 7 local health

local health departments advocating for public health.